Tinmouth Select Board
Tinmouth Town School Board
Tinmouth Community Center Board
Draft Agenda
Thursday, March 31, 2016
7:00
Joint Meeting

Welcome

Call to Order

Discussion regarding dissolution of the Inter Local Contract between the Town of Tinmouth and the Tinmouth Town School District

Draft Warning for Special Town and School Meeting

Review New Draft Agreement with the Tinmouth School District (which will transition to the new Union School District on July $1^{\rm st}$) - regarding use, maintenance, responsibilities, etc. of School Buildings and the Community Center

Adjourn

Tinmouth Select Board
Tinmouth Town School Board
Tinmouth Community Center Board
Draft Agenda
Thursday, March 31, 2016
7:00
Joint Meeting

Welcome

Call to Order

Discussion regarding dissolution of the Inter Local Contract between the Town of Tinmouth and the Tinmouth Town School District

Draft Warning for Special Town and School Meeting

Review New Draft Agreement with the Tinmouth School District (which will transition to the new Union School District on July $1^{\rm st}$) - regarding use, maintenance, responsibilities, etc. of School Buildings and the Community Center

Adjourn